

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14967 OF 2023

Popatsheth Maruti Ghanvat ...Petitioner
Versus
Deputy Collector Rehabilitation, Pune and Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 14970 OF 2023

Sandhya Nilkanth Ghanvat ...Petitioner
Versus
Deputy Collector Rehabilitation, Pune and Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 14974 OF 2023

Popatsheth Maruti Ghanvat ...Petitioner
Versus
Deputy Collector Rehabilitation, Pune and Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed
by PALLAVI
MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR
Date:
2024.11.27
10:23:35
+0530

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, for the Petitioners in all matters.
Smt. S.D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP, for the Respondent – State
in WP/14967/2023.
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP, for the Respondent – State
in WP/14970/2023.
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP, for the Respondent – State
in WP/14974/2023.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 22 NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.:

At the request of the learned AGP to take instructions and to
file affidavit on record, stand over to **6 December 2024**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]