

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14967 OF 2023

Popatsheth Maruti Ghanvat ... Petitioner

Vs.

Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation, Pune
and others ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14974 Of 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14970 Of 2023

Mr. Santosh P. Kurade i/b. Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional GP a/w. Ms. M. S. Bane for Respondents-State
in WP/14967/2023.

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondents-State in WP/14974/2023.

Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondents-State in WP/14970/2023.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2026**

P.C. :

. In these petitions, on 22.11.2024, adjournment was granted on the request of the learned AGP to take instructions and to file affidavit on record. The reply affidavit has not been filed on record.

2. In these petitions, the 6th respondents are private parties from whom the petitioners claim to have purchased the subject properties.

3. In view of the above, issue notice in these petitions, returnable on 17.03.2026.

4. The learned AGPs waive notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5 in respective petitions.

5. Since time was earlier granted, as a matter of last chance, respondent Nos.1 to 5 in these petitions are granted time of four weeks to file reply affidavit.

6. Additionally, the petitioners are permitted to serve 6th respondents in these petitions by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab